

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	17-0877			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	District Attorney	
On agenda:	12/*	12/2017			
Title:	Resolution approving an Amendment to the California Department of Insurance Automobile Insurance Fraud Grant, accepting additional funds in the amount of \$1,817 for a total award of \$33,634 to investigate and prosecute automobile insurance fraud and economic car theft cases, for use during the period July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, authorizing the District Attorney to execute the Amendment and all necessary payment requests and related documents, and directing the Auditor Controller to amend the District Attorney's Fiscal Year 2017/18 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Grants Approved and Accepted (64), Insurance (44), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 17-590 Auto Fraud Grant Amendment, 2. Signed Staff Letter - Auto Fraud Amendment, FY 17- 18, revised November 28, 2017, 3. Resolution Auto Fraud Grant Amendment - Nov 2017 rev.pdf, 4. Nevada County Amended GAAs - DA and DC signed				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
12/12/2017	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS Ado	pted.	Pass

Resolution approving an Amendment to the California Department of Insurance Automobile Insurance Fraud Grant, accepting additional funds in the amount of \$1,817 for a total award of \$33,634 to investigate and prosecute automobile insurance fraud and economic car theft cases, for use during the period July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, authorizing the District Attorney to execute the Amendment and all necessary payment requests and related documents, and directing the Auditor Controller to amend the District Attorney's Fiscal Year 2017/18 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)